each section of this report provide the results of the significance testing. The narrative also 

provides results from descriptive analyses that were not statistically significant, yet were 

determined to be meaningful to the climate at Dartmouth College. 

Description of the Sample54 

Two thousand seven hundred fifty-three (2,753) surveys were returned, for a 26% overall 

response rate. The sample and population figures, chi-square analyses,55 and response rates are 

presented in Table 3. All analyzed demographic categories showed statistically significant 

differences between the sample data and the population data as provided by Dartmouth College.